PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7216206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN LEWIS PIPER	02/07/2022
EMELIE ELNA VICTORIA TROEDSON	01/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIONEER SQUARE BRANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	321 3RD AVENUE S. SUITE 403	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17514123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 360-778-3329

Email: brian@grandviewpatents.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN L JOHNSON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1594

Address Line 4: FERNDALE, WASHINGTON 98248-1594

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1067-124US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1067-124US1_ASSIGN_PIPER_SIGNED#page1.tif source=1067-124US1_ASSIGN_PIPER_SIGNED#page2.tif source=1067-124US1_ASSIGN_TROEDSON_SIGNED#page1.tif source=1067-124US1_ASSIGN_TROEDSON_SIGNED#page2.tif

507169360 PATENT REEL: 059214 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BRIAN LEWIS PIPER and EMELIE ELNA VICTORIA

TROEDSON (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), having post office addresses of

and 3279 25th Ave SW, Seattle, WA, 98126, and 1414 10th Ave. Apt. 717W,

Seattle, WA, 98122, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CASE

FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC COMPUTING DEVICE," as described and claimed in

the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on

10/29/2021 and assigned Application No. 17/514,123; and

WHEREAS, Pioneer Square Brands, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 321 3rd

Avenue S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer

and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059214 FRAME: 0740

of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

2/7/22	B- Riper
Date	BRIAN LEWIS PIPER
Date	EMELIE ELNA VICTORIA TROEDSON

1067-124US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BRIAN LEWIS PIPER and EMELIE ELNA VICTORIA

TROEDSON (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), having post office addresses of

and 2909 Fairmount Ave SW, Seattle, WA, 98116, and 1414 10th Ave. Apt. 717W,

Seattle, WA, 98122, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CASE

FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC COMPUTING DEVICE," as described and claimed in

the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on

10/29/2021 and assigned Application No. 17/514,123; and

WHEREAS, Pioneer Square Brands, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), incorporated in the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 321 3rd

Avenue S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer

and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059214 FRAME: 0742 of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

BRIAN LEWIS PIPER

01/10/2022

Date

EMELIE ELNA VICTORIA TROEDSON

1067-124US1